


Academics
Academic Dean (9th Grade)	 Trevor Stern	 860.404.4512	 Sternt@avonoldfarms.com
Associate Academic Dean (12th Grade)	 Mike Symes	 860.404.4129	 Symesm@avonoldfarms.com
Associate Dean of Students (9th Grade)	 Michael Murphy	 860.404.4117	 Murphym@avonoldfarms.com
Dean of Faculty	 Roger Cantello	 860.404.4248	 Cantellor@avonoldfarms.com
Dean of Students (10th–11th Grades)	 Brian Doyle	 860.404.4218	 Doyleb@avonoldfarms.com
Dean of Studies	 Graham Callaghan ’95	 860.404.4651	 Callaghang@avonoldfarms.com
Director of College Counseling	 Jonathan Crocker	 860.404.4221	 Crockerj@avonoldfarms.com
Director of the Learning Center	 Samantha Jensen	 860.404.4142	 Jensens@avonoldfarms.com
Director of Academic Technology	 Peter Deckers ’91	 860.404.4251	 Deckersp@avonoldfarms.com
Engineering Department	 Beth Larson	 860.404.4392	 Larsonb@avonoldfarms.com
English Department	 Kate Barzun	 860.404.4597	 Barzunk@avonoldfarms.com
History Department	 Brian Cugell	 860.404.4217	 Cugellb@avonoldfarms.com
Mathematics Department	 Pierce Brennan	 860.404.4368	 Brennanp@avonoldfarms.com
Performing Arts Department	 David Raposo	 860.404.4186	 Raposod@avonoldfarms.com
Provost, Academic Dean (12th Grade)	 Robert Dowling ’91 	 860.404.4264	 Dowlingr@avonoldfarms.com
Registrar, Academic Dean (10th–11th Grades)	 Jill Harrington	 860.404.4176	 Harringtonj@avonoldfarms.com
Science Department	 Peter Rice	 860.404.4208	 Ricep@avonoldfarms.com
Visual Arts Department	 Cristina Pinton	 860.404.4183	 Pintonc@avonoldfarms.com
World Language Deparment	 Darell Tibbles	 860.404.4389	 Tibblesd@avonoldfarms.com

Athletics & Activities
Athletic Director	 Geoff Barlow	 860.404.4245	 Barlowg@avonoldfarms.com
Athletic Director, Head Coach—Varsity Wrestling	 John Bourgault ’80	 860.404.4228	 Bourgaultj@avonoldfarms.com
Director of Theater Programs	 Erica Lubonta	 860.404.4149	 Lubontae@avonoldfarms.com
Head Coach—Robotics	 Kimberly Finn 	 860.404.4386	 Finnk@avonoldfarms.com
Head Coach—Varsity Baseball	 Brian Dowling	 860.404.4218	 Doyleb@avonoldfarms.com
Head Coach—Varsity Basketball	 Matt Mihalich	 860.404.4152	 Mihalichm@avonoldfarms.com
Head Coach—Varsity Cross Country	 Beth Larson	 860.404.4392	 Larsonb@avonoldfarms.com
                    and Varsity Track & Field
Head Coach—Varsity Football	 Pierce Brennan	 860.404.4368	 Brennanp@avonoldfarms.com
Head Coach—Varsity Golf	 Peter Deckers ’90	 860.404.4251	 Deckersp@avonoldfarms.com
Head Coach—Varsity Hockey	 John Gardner	 860.404.4225	 Gardnerj@avonoldfarms.com
Head Coach—Varsity Lacrosee	 Eric Fekete	 860.404.4265	 Feketee@avonoldfarms.com
Head Coach—Varsity Soccer	 Carl Stensland	 860.404.4399	 Martinezj@avonoldfarms.com
Head Coach—Varsity Squash	 Josh Cardwell		  Cardwellj@avonoldfarms.com
Head Coach—Varsity Swimming & Diving	 Westen Stephens	 860.404.4374	 Stephensw@avonoldfarms.com
Head Coach—Varsity Tennis	 David Raposo	 860.404.4186	 Raposod@avonoldfarms.com
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